STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

Exhibit F-I-A

017 - Colbert County Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $10,238,620.87 ($1,546,340.51) $150,286.05 $1,660,297.88 $0.00 $389,655.43 $0.00
Investments
Receivables ($343,855.98) ($57,464.86) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables $99,945.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Inventories $0.00 $102,956.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets $29,960.14 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,505,401.04
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,225.00
Other Debits:
Amounts Available $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $562,801.67
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,596,227.49
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $10,024,670.65 ($1,500,849.01) $150,286.05 $1,660,297.88 $0.00 $389,655.43 $47,702,655.20
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $3,360.26 $213.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable $0.00 $99,723.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Liabilities $461,159.82 ($1,294.29) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($26,814.92) $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,159,029.16
Total Liabilities: $464,520.08 $98,642.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($26,789.92) $9,159,029.16
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,543,626.04
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $67,964.04 $368,357.22 $0.00 $20,556.20 $0.00 $93,251.12 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $9,492,186.53 ($1,967,848.39) $150,286.05 $1,639,741.68 $0.00 $323,194.23 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $9,560,150.57 ($1,599,491.17) $150,286.05 $1,660,297.88 $0.00 $416,445.35 $38,543,626.04
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $10,024,670.65 ($1,500,849.01) $150,286.05 $1,660,297.88 $0.00 $389,655.43 $47,702,655.20

5/17/2022 3:52:57 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/17/2022 3:54:15 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

General

$9,945,700.68
$540.00
$8,459,318.00
$32,788.26
$18,438,346.94

$9,108,346.72
$2,679,880.89
$1,593,171.30
$981,256.43
$730,270.10
$0.00

$0.00
$679,774.12
$15,772,699.56

$157,505.67
$275,953.91
($118,448.24)

$2,547,199.14
$7,012,951.43
$9,560,150.57

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,707,811.95
$602,401.96
$36,358.28
$2,346,572.19

$966,925.88
$949,452.22
$62,152.10
$1,685,802.02
$123,897.63
$0.00

$0.00
$434,300.81
$4,222,530.66

$358,462.70
$90,844.30
$267,618.40

($1,608,340.07)
$8,848.90
($1,599,491.17)

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$11.77
$0.00
$11.77

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$110,922.51
$0.00
$110,922.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($110,910.74)
$261,196.79
$150,286.05

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$145,929.00
$0.00
$9.94
$0.00
$145,938.94

$6,553.80
$135,971.84
$278,922.14
$0.00
$43,089.46
$88,214.52
$120,340.37
$0.00
$673,092.13

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($527,153.19)
$2,187,451.07
$1,660,297.88

$0.00
$0.00
$410,604.63
$0.00
$410,604.63

$164,302.91
$93,033.28
($548.21)
$16,787.77
$18,451.25
$0.00

$0.00
$195,622.30
$487,649.30

$27,913.17
$34,874.06
($6,960.89)

($84,005.56)
$500,450.91
$416,445.35

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$10,091,629.68
$1,708,351.95
$9,472,346.30
$69,146.54
$21,341,474.47

$10,246,129.31
$3,858,338.23
$1,933,697.33
$2,683,846.22
$915,708.44
$88,214.52
$231,262.88
$1,309,697.23
$21,266,894.16

$543,881.54
$401,672.27
$142,209.27

$216,789.58
$9,970,899.10
$10,187,688.68
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/17/2022 5:03:57 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$16,615,549.00
$0.00
$9,560,900.00
$5,000.00
$26,181,449.00

$15,923,598.25
$4,489,179.03
$2,470,141.83
$1,683,006.00
$1,134,200.36
$0.00

$0.00
$1,160,127.63
$26,860,253.10

$254,492.00
$683,105.67
($428,613.67)

(%$1,107,417.77)
$7,200,000.00
$6,092,582.23

GENERAL

Actual

$9,945,700.68
$540.00
$8,459,318.00
$32,788.26
$18,438,346.94

$9,108,346.72
$2,679,880.89
$1,593,171.30
$981,256.43
$730,270.10
$0.00

$0.00
$679,774.12
$15,772,699.56

$157,505.67
$275,953.91
($118,448.24)

$2,547,199.14
$7,012,951.43
$9,560,150.57

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($6,669,848.32)
$540.00
($1,101,582.00)
$27,788.26
($7,743,102.06)

$6,815,251.53
$1,809,298.14
$876,970.53
$701,749.57
$403,930.26
$0.00

$0.00
$480,353.51
$11,087,553.54

($96,986.33)
$407,151.76
$310,165.43

$3,654,616.91
($187,048.57)
$3,467,568.34

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$5,370,419.00
$1,259,299.35
$30,565.00
$6,660,283.35

$1,702,697.59
$1,380,029.71
$144,304.26
$2,835,103.30
$242,073.18
$420.00
$1,269.00
$887,458.85
$7,193,355.89

$735,654.96
$104,935.44
$630,719.52

$97,646.98
$394,403.01
$492,049.99

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,707,811.95
$602,401.96
$36,358.28
$2,346,572.19

$966,925.88
$949,452.22
$62,152.10
$1,685,802.02
$123,897.63
$0.00

$0.00
$434,300.81
$4,222,530.66

$358,462.70
$90,844.30
$267,618.40

($1,608,340.07)
$8,848.90
($1,599,491.17)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,662,607.05)
($656,897.39)
$5,793.28
($4,313,711.16)

$735,771.71
$430,577.49
$82,152.16
$1,149,301.28
$118,175.55
$420.00
$1,269.00
$453,158.04
$2,970,825.23

($377,192.26)
$14,091.14
($363,101.12)

($1,705,987.05)
($385,554.11)
($2,091,541.16)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/17/2022 5:12:18 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$617,923.76 $11.77
$0.00 $0.00
$617,923.76 $11.77
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$617,923.76 $110,922.51
$0.00 $0.00
$617,923.76 $110,922.51
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 ($110,910.74)

$0.00 $261,196.79

$0.00 $150,286.05

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($617,911.99)
$0.00
($617,911.99)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$507,001.25
$0.00
$507,001.25

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($110,910.74)
$261,196.79
$150,286.05

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$908,169.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$908,169.00

$100,000.00
$240,000.00
$315,000.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$120,340.38
$0.00
$780,340.38

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$127,828.62
$667,670.00
$795,498.62

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$145,929.00
$0.00
$9.94
$0.00
$145,938.94

$6,553.80
$135,971.84
$278,922.14
$0.00
$43,089.46
$88,214.52
$120,340.37
$0.00
$673,092.13

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($527,153.19)
$2,187,451.07
$1,660,297.88

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($762,240.00)
$0.00
$9.94
$0.00

($762,230.06)

$93,446.20
$104,028.16
$36,077.86
$0.00
($38,089.46)
($88,214.52)
$0.01

$0.00
$107,248.25

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($654,981.81)
$1,519,781.07
$864,799.26
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

017 - Colbert County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/17/2022 5:13:51 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$725,955.88 $410,604.63
$0.00 $0.00
$725,955.88 $410,604.63
$250,878.23 $164,302.91
$105,408.35 $93,033.28
$17,367.35 ($548.21)
$26,582.00 $16,787.77
$0.00 $18,451.25
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$131,779.42 $195,622.30
$532,015.35 $487,649.30
$10,738.00 $27,913.17
$19,798.85 $34,874.06
($9,060.85) ($6,960.89)
$184,879.68 ($84,005.56)
$87,411.07 $500,450.91
$272,290.75 $416,445.35

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($315,351.25)
$0.00
($315,351.25)

$86,575.32
$12,375.07
$17,915.56
$9,794.23
($18,451.25)
$0.00

$0.00
($63,842.88)
$44,366.05

$17,175.17
($15,075.21)
$2,099.96

($268,885.24)
$413,039.84
$144,154.60

Pulled from Production

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$17,523,718.00
$5,370,419.00
$12,164,078.99
$35,565.00
$35,093,780.99

$17,977,174.07
$6,214,617.09
$2,946,813.44
$4,544,691.30
$1,381,273.54
$420.00
$739,533.14
$2,179,365.90
$35,983,888.48

$1,000,884.96
$807,839.96
$193,045.00

($697,062.49)
$8,349,484.08
$7,652,421.59

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$10,091,629.68
$1,708,351.95
$9,472,346.30
$69,146.54
$21,341,474.47

$10,246,129.31
$3,858,338.23
$1,933,697.33
$2,683,846.22
$915,708.44
$88,214.52
$231,262.88
$1,309,697.23
$21,266,894.16

$543,881.54
$401,672.27
$142,209.27

$216,789.58
$9,970,899.10
$10,187,688.68

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,432,088.32)
($3,662,067.05)
($2,691,732.69)

$33,581.54

($13,752,306.52)

$7,731,044.76
$2,356,278.86
$1,013,116.11
$1,860,845.08
$465,565.10
($87,794.52)
$508,270.26
$869,668.67

$14,716,994.32

($457,003.42)
$406,167.69
($50,835.73)

$913,852.07
$1,621,415.02
$2,535,267.09
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