STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

017 - Colbert County Schools		GOVERNM	MENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$10,238,620.87	(\$1,546,340.51)	\$150,286.05	\$1,660,297.88	\$0.00	\$389,655.43	\$0.00	
Investments								
Receivables	(\$343,855.98)	(\$57,464.86)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$99,945.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$0.00	\$102,956.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets	\$29,960.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,505,401.04	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,225.00	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$562,801.67	
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,596,227.49	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$10,024,670.65	(\$1,500,849.01)	\$150,286.05	\$1,660,297.88	\$0.00	\$389,655.43	\$47,702,655.20	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$3,360.26	\$213.33	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$99,723.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$461,159.82	(\$1,294.29)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$26,814.92)	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,159,029.16	
Total Liabilities:	\$464,520.08	\$98,642.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$26,789.92)	\$9,159,029.16	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,543,626.04	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$67,964.04	\$368,357.22	\$0.00	\$20,556.20	\$0.00	\$93,251.12	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$9,492,186.53	(\$1,967,848.39)	\$150,286.05	\$1,639,741.68	\$0.00	\$323,194.23	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$9,560,150.57	(\$1,599,491.17)	\$150,286.05	\$1,660,297.88	\$0.00	\$416,445.35	\$38,543,626.04	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$10,024,670.65	(\$1,500,849.01)	\$150,286.05	\$1,660,297.88	\$0.00	\$389,655.43	\$47,702,655.20	

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

017 - Colbert County Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY

on consert county controls						
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$9,945,700.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$145,929.00	\$0.00	\$10,091,629.68
Federal Sources	\$540.00	\$1,707,811.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,708,351.95
Local Sources	\$8,459,318.00	\$602,401.96	\$11.77	\$9.94	\$410,604.63	\$9,472,346.30
Other Sources	\$32,788.26	\$36,358.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69,146.54
Total Revenues:	\$18,438,346.94	\$2,346,572.19	\$11.77	\$145,938.94	\$410,604.63	\$21,341,474.47
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,108,346.72	\$966,925.88	\$0.00	\$6,553.80	\$164,302.91	\$10,246,129.31
Instructional Support Services	\$2,679,880.89	\$949,452.22	\$0.00	\$135,971.84	\$93,033.28	\$3,858,338.23
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,593,171.30	\$62,152.10	\$0.00	\$278,922.14	(\$548.21)	\$1,933,697.33
Auxiliary Services	\$981,256.43	\$1,685,802.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,787.77	\$2,683,846.22
General Administrative Services	\$730,270.10	\$123,897.63	\$0.00	\$43,089.46	\$18,451.25	\$915,708.44
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88,214.52	\$0.00	\$88,214.52
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$110,922.51	\$120,340.37	\$0.00	\$231,262.88
Other Expenditures	\$679,774.12	\$434,300.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$195,622.30	\$1,309,697.23
Total Expenditures:	\$15,772,699.56	\$4,222,530.66	\$110,922.51	\$673,092.13	\$487,649.30	\$21,266,894.16
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$157,505.67	\$358,462.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,913.17	\$543,881.54
Other Fund Uses:	\$275,953.91	\$90,844.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,874.06	\$401,672.27
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$118,448.24)	\$267,618.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$6,960.89)	\$142,209.27
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$2,547,199.14	(\$1,608,340.07)	(\$110,910.74)	(\$527,153.19)	(\$84,005.56)	\$216,789.58
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$7,012,951.43	\$8,848.90	\$261,196.79	\$2,187,451.07	\$500,450.91	\$9,970,899.10
Ending Fund Balance:	\$9,560,150.57	(\$1,599,491.17)	\$150,286.05	\$1,660,297.88	\$416,445.35	\$10,187,688.68
•		•				

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

017 - Colbert County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$16,615,549.00	\$9,945,700.68	(\$6,669,848.32)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$5,370,419.00	\$1,707,811.95	(\$3,662,607.05)
Local Sources	\$9,560,900.00	\$8,459,318.00	(\$1,101,582.00)	\$1,259,299.35	\$602,401.96	(\$656,897.39)
Other Sources	\$5,000.00	\$32,788.26	\$27,788.26	\$30,565.00	\$36,358.28	\$5,793.28
Total Revenues:	\$26,181,449.00	\$18,438,346.94	(\$7,743,102.06)	\$6,660,283.35	\$2,346,572.19	(\$4,313,711.16)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,923,598.25	\$9,108,346.72	\$6,815,251.53	\$1,702,697.59	\$966,925.88	\$735,771.71
Instructional Support Services	\$4,489,179.03	\$2,679,880.89	\$1,809,298.14	\$1,380,029.71	\$949,452.22	\$430,577.49
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,470,141.83	\$1,593,171.30	\$876,970.53	\$144,304.26	\$62,152.10	\$82,152.16
Auxiliary Services	\$1,683,006.00	\$981,256.43	\$701,749.57	\$2,835,103.30	\$1,685,802.02	\$1,149,301.28
General Administrative Services	\$1,134,200.36	\$730,270.10	\$403,930.26	\$242,073.18	\$123,897.63	\$118,175.55
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	\$420.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,269.00	\$0.00	\$1,269.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,160,127.63	\$679,774.12	\$480,353.51	\$887,458.85	\$434,300.81	\$453,158.04
Total Expenditures:	\$26,860,253.10	\$15,772,699.56	\$11,087,553.54	\$7,193,355.89	\$4,222,530.66	\$2,970,825.23
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$254,492.00	\$157,505.67	(\$96,986.33)	\$735,654.96	\$358,462.70	(\$377,192.26)
Other Financing Uses:	\$683,105.67	\$275,953.91	\$407,151.76	\$104,935.44	\$90,844.30	\$14,091.14
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$428,613.67)	(\$118,448.24)	\$310,165.43	\$630,719.52	\$267,618.40	(\$363,101.12)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,107,417.77)	\$2,547,199.14	\$3,654,616.91	\$97,646.98	(\$1,608,340.07)	(\$1,705,987.05)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$7,200,000.00	\$7,012,951.43	(\$187,048.57)	\$394,403.01	\$8,848.90	(\$385,554.11)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$6,092,582.23	\$9,560,150.57	\$3,467,568.34	\$492,049.99	(\$1,599,491.17)	(\$2,091,541.16)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

017 - Colbert County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$908,169.00	\$145,929.00	(\$762,240.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$617,923.76	\$11.77	(\$617,911.99)	\$0.00	\$9.94	\$9.94
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$617,923.76	\$11.77	(\$617,911.99)	\$908,169.00	\$145,938.94	(\$762,230.06)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$6,553.80	\$93,446.20
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$240,000.00	\$135,971.84	\$104,028.16
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$315,000.00	\$278,922.14	\$36,077.86
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$43,089.46	(\$38,089.46)
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88,214.52	(\$88,214.52)
Debt Service	\$617,923.76	\$110,922.51	\$507,001.25	\$120,340.38	\$120,340.37	\$0.01
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$617,923.76	\$110,922.51	\$507,001.25	\$780,340.38	\$673,092.13	\$107,248.25
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$110,910.74)	(\$110,910.74)	\$127,828.62	(\$527,153.19)	(\$654,981.81)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$261,196.79	\$261,196.79	\$667,670.00	\$2,187,451.07	\$1,519,781.07
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$150,286.05	\$150,286.05	\$795,498.62	\$1,660,297.88	\$864,799.26

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

017 - Colbert County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,523,718.00	\$10,091,629.68	(\$7,432,088.32)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,370,419.00	\$1,708,351.95	(\$3,662,067.05)
Local Sources	\$725,955.88	\$410,604.63	(\$315,351.25)	\$12,164,078.99	\$9,472,346.30	(\$2,691,732.69)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,565.00	\$69,146.54	\$33,581.54
Total Revenues:	\$725,955.88	\$410,604.63	(\$315,351.25)	\$35,093,780.99	\$21,341,474.47	(\$13,752,306.52)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$250,878.23	\$164,302.91	\$86,575.32	\$17,977,174.07	\$10,246,129.31	\$7,731,044.76
Instructional Support Services	\$105,408.35	\$93,033.28	\$12,375.07	\$6,214,617.09	\$3,858,338.23	\$2,356,278.86
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$17,367.35	(\$548.21)	\$17,915.56	\$2,946,813.44	\$1,933,697.33	\$1,013,116.11
Auxiliary Services	\$26,582.00	\$16,787.77	\$9,794.23	\$4,544,691.30	\$2,683,846.22	\$1,860,845.08
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$18,451.25	(\$18,451.25)	\$1,381,273.54	\$915,708.44	\$465,565.10
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$420.00	\$88,214.52	(\$87,794.52)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$739,533.14	\$231,262.88	\$508,270.26
Other Expenditures	\$131,779.42	\$195,622.30	(\$63,842.88)	\$2,179,365.90	\$1,309,697.23	\$869,668.67
Total Expenditures:	\$532,015.35	\$487,649.30	\$44,366.05	\$35,983,888.48	\$21,266,894.16	\$14,716,994.32
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$10,738.00	\$27,913.17	\$17,175.17	\$1,000,884.96	\$543,881.54	(\$457,003.42)
Other Financing Uses:	\$19,798.85	\$34,874.06	(\$15,075.21)	\$807,839.96	\$401,672.27	\$406,167.69
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$9,060.85)	(\$6,960.89)	\$2,099.96	\$193,045.00	\$142,209.27	(\$50,835.73)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$184,879.68	(\$84,005.56)	(\$268,885.24)	(\$697,062.49)	\$216,789.58	\$913,852.07
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$87,411.07	\$500,450.91	\$413,039.84	\$8,349,484.08	\$9,970,899.10	\$1,621,415.02
Ending Fund Balance:	\$272,290.75	\$416,445.35	\$144,154.60	\$7,652,421.59	\$10,187,688.68	\$2,535,267.09